

The Town of Mount Pleasant will host a Blessing of the Fleet Art Exhibit on Thursday, April 25 as part of the annual Fleet Week activities leading up to the festival. Artists are invited to submit photos of completed artwork for an evening display at the beautiful Alhambra Hall at 131 Middle Street in the Old Village.

This is the second year showcasing and promoting artists in a variety of mediums focused on the Lowcountry landscape, boat life and animal life. Artist's name, artwork title, and photos of the artwork may be included on the Town of Mount Pleasant website and/or social media accounts as well as in press releases and/or program promotions.

## **Submission Requirements**

- 1. Completed application form with signed release waiver.
- 2. Artist bio.
- 3. Print or photo or digital file (jpg/png) of each submitted piece of artwork.

## **Design Specifications**

- 1. Art must be original and wholly the work of the submitting artist.
- 2. Any medium or mixed medium may be submitted.
- 3. The overall weight of the artwork including the frame may not exceed 50 pounds.
- 4. Artwork must be wired for hanging.
- 5. Selected artists will provide information card to be hung with artwork including art, artist name and descriptive/contact info.

## **Terms of Agreement**

- 1. The artwork submitted is original, solely owned by the artist, and reproduction will not violate the rights of any third party.
- 2. The Town of Mount Pleasant retains the right to use accepted artwork presented for this project and to use prints/photos of the art and the artist for promotional material. The Town may not sell the art to a third party for profit. The artist has the right to reproduce his/her art for profit.

## **Selection Process**

Town of Mount Pleasant staff along with festival founders/volunteers will select art in keeping with the mission to display a variety of subjects/mediums that portray Mount Pleasant's rich maritime heritage. Submitted photos may be utilized for marketing purposes to include website, social media and/or print, and will not be returned; submission of photos indicates your consent for these purposes.

**Submit application & artwork** photos via email to jmray2010@gmail.com.

DATE:			Blessing of the fleet
ARTIST NAME:			OF THE FLEET MOUNT FLEASANT. SOUTH CAROLINA
PHONE:			
E-MAIL:			
WEBSITE (if applicable): _			
SOCIAL MEDIA:			
Title of artwork	Description	Medium	Size w/frame
<ol> <li>Artist Bio.</li> <li>An individual prin (attach additional</li> <li>Selected artists ag</li> </ol>	ication form with signed releated property it/photo/JPEG of each submit pages if more than three subgree to be present in person (on Thursday, April 25. Furthe	ted artwork along with desc omissions). not a representative) for th	e evening art reception
Lowcountry art show, do Pleasant of any and all ac and any and all claims, do nature, both in law and e	participant in the Mount Ple es hereby indemnify, release ctions, causes of action, dema emands and liabilities for loss equity, which may be brought ttorneys, through the artist's	, discharge and hold harmle ands, suits, accounts, coven s, harm or damage whatsoe against the Town of Mount	ess the Town of Mount ants, damage claims, ver of every name and t Pleasant or its agents,
Signed this day of			
Signature*			
Print name			

Print name \_\_\_\_\_\*I understand that an electronic signature has the same legal effect and can be enforced the same way as a written signature. By checking this box and typing my name below, I am electronically signing my application.